Edgar Filing: Mid-Con Energy Partners, LP - Form 8-K

Mid-Con Energy Partners, LP Form 8-K July 26, 2016

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 Date of Report: July 25, 2016 Date of Earliest Event Reported: July 21, 2016

MID-CON ENERGY PARTNERS, LP

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 001-35374 45-2842469 (State or other jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer of incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

2501 North Harwood Street, Suite 2410

Dallas, Texas

(Address of principal executive offices)

75201 (Zip code)

(972) 479-5980

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Not Applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

- "Written communication pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- "Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- "Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- "Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers;

5.02 Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On July 21, 2016, Mr. Robert W. Berry, 92, has notified the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Mid-Con Energy GP, LLC, the general partner of Mid-Con Energy Partners, LP (the "Partnership") that he intends to retire from the Board effective as of August 1, 2016. Mr. Berry currently serves as a member of the Audit Committee and Conflicts Committee. The decision of Mr. Berry to retire from the Board was not the result of any disagreement with the Partnership or any of its affiliates on any matter relating to the Partnership's operations, policies or practices. At this time, there is no intent to fill the vacancy created by Mr. Berry's resignation.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MID-CON ENERGY PARTNERS, LP By: Mid-Con Energy GP, LLC, its general partner

/s/ Charles L.

Date: July 25, 2016 By: McLawhorn,

Ш

Charles L.

McLawhorn,

III

Vice

President,

General

Counsel and

Secretary